MULTNOMAH COUNTY SERVICES CONTRACT AMENDMENT
(Amendment to Change Contract Provisions during Contract Term)
CONTRACT NO. 4600006393 AMENDMENT NO. 1

This is an amendment to Multndmah County Contract No. 4600006393, between Multnomah County, hereinafter referred to
as COUNTY, and on behalf of the City of Portland, Police Bureau Family Services Division (PPB-FSD) hereinafter referred to
as CONTRACTOR. This amendment is effective September 30, 2008 or the date on which each party has signed this
amendment, whichever is later. ' .
The parties agree:

. 1. The following changes are made to Contract No. 4600006393:

The Contract is modified to extend the term from September 30, 2008 through December 31, 2008. 'There is no
fiscal impact with this amendment. ' . :

2. Prior to this amendment the Agreement value was $177,003 in Office of Violence Against Women's Act Program
" Grant funding, (OVAWA). After this amendment tothis Agreement the Contract value remains $177,003 in Office of
Violence Against Women’s Act Program Grant funding, (OVAWA), o

3. All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain the same. -

: 'CONTRACTOR DATA AND SIGNATURE

Contractor Address: 1SR Aree (10 S SV Ave. #7250

' ' Portland OR 97204 j - ’

Phone No. 503-899-646+ S03~ 3~ 6 X9

Federal Tax ID# or Social Security: N/A .

Is Contractor a Nonresident alien? Yes | | No

Business Designation (check one): Sole Proprietorship - || Partnership
Corporation-for profit Corporation-Non-profit
_Other, describe here: _

Federal tax ID numbers of Sdc,ial Security numbers are required pursuant to ORS 305.385 and will be used for the
- administration of state, federal and local laws. Payment information will be reported to the Internal Revenue Service under
the name and Federal tax 1D number or, if none, the Social Security number provided above.

I have read this Contract Amendment. | understand the Contract Amendment and agree to be bound by its terms.

- Signature A : ' Title

Name (please print} . Date .

MULTNOMAH COUNTY SIGNATURE -
(This contract is not binding on the County untit signed by the Chair or the Chair's designee)

16V WHEELER /& SEPIEMBEE 5, 2008
County Chair or Designed” A ‘ Date

, gunsel Approvakand Review
Approved: _" A il y/ﬁj
' : Depa E ‘ Date/ "7
Reviewed: /(./ _
Assistant County Counsel B Date

SladminCeutCEUStartFY0708\Amendments\CityofportianddvPPBDVERTS393am1.doc




* MULTNOMAH COUNTY SERVIGES CONTRAGT AMENDMENT
{Amendment to Changs Contract Provislons during Contract Term)
CONTRACT NO. 4600006393 AMENDMENT NO. 1

This is an amendment to Multnomah County Gontract No. 4600006383, between Multnomah County, hereinafter referred to
as. COUNTY, and on behalf of the City of Porfland, Police Bureau Farily Services Divislon (PPB-FSD) hereinafter referred to

ag CONTRACTOR. This amendment is effective September 30, 2008 or the date on which each party has signed this
armerdrent, whichever is later . ' - :

For the City of Portland

" By: .
Tom Potter, Mayor Date
By: o K :
Gary Blackmer, City Auditor " Date
Approved as to Form; .
APPROVED AS TO FORM
R L P /1658
Linda Meng; Apraeyf / e JA - Date’

CITY ATTORNEY ¢




